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239 UNIVERSITY A'Ar;qzr?td' Office of the Registrar
MahOtsa General Administration

Dated: 04" November, 2025

NOTFICATION

In terms of the O.M. No. F. No. 12/2/2023- -JCA, dated-03-07-2025 of Ministry of
Personnel Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)
Establishment (JCA) Section, Government of India, New Delhi, the Holidays as specified
in the Annexure-I will be observed in the University during the year 2026.

Further, the Restricted Holidays is specified in the Annexure-II. Each employee
will also be allowed to avail himself/herself of any two Holidays to be chosen by him/her
out of the list of Restricted Holidays.

It is clarified that no substitute holiday should be allowed if any of the festival/
holidays initially declared subsequently happens to fall on a weekly off or any other
non-working day or in the event of more than one festivals falling on the same day.

T
(Ashok Kumar ShaL"_ma)
Assistant Registrar (General' Administration)

Ref. No. R/GAD/Misc./50 (Holiday-2026)/ #4.& y2— ; of date: '“”04' 1/ 025
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: W=y ¢
1. The Directors of Institutes/Deans of Faculties/ Dean (Research), IMS/Heads ~of Dep]:t,,_/Ofﬁces/

Sections/Units,

2. The Principal, Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

3. The Chief Proctor,

4. The Dean of Students,

5. The Medical Superintendent, S.S. Hospital,

6. The Finance Officer,

7. The Controller Examinations,

8. Professor-Incharge, Trauma Centre, IMS,

9. Professor-Incharge, RGSC (Barkachha),

10. The Coordinator/Administrative Warden/Warden of the Hostels,

11. The Professor-Incharge, UWD,

12. The Principal, College/Schools,

13. The Coordinator of Schools/Centres,

14. The Coordinator, Computer Centre,

15. The Information & Public Relations Officer,

16. All the Joint Registrar/Dy. Registrar/Asstt. Registrar/Hindi Officer/Law Officer/ The Student
Counsellor/The Training & Placement Officer,

17. The Assistant Registrar & Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor,

18. The Sr. PA to the Registrar, S =
Banaras Hindu University R
(Ashok Kumar Eharma)

Assistant Registréi?(General Administration)

ﬂ”&’ﬂﬁ? ?;_(T\lﬂa‘(
(%Tr«mq )
Eﬁ f::rér{a?@ééiods

UP, INDIA
Jr.gad@bhu.ac.in

B H u NGl umarasharma88@gmail.com
YEARS OF

TN WA F IR : :
a5l of koA %ﬁ'f:mx!#& w Web : www.bhu.ac.in
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1. | B Gshifwd 1 THIR 15.01.2026
2. | feafdermery U fReq /9¢d gadl | 1 NELIN 23.01.2026
3. | v fead 1 AHIR 26.01.2026
4. | % Xf9e o g9 1 NEELN 01.02.2026
5. | HETRIERIA 1 NECIN 15.02.2026
R EEL 3 HTIR ¥ THaR| 03.03.2026 to 05.03.2026
7. | *Se—ae—Thex 1 NETIN 20.03.2026
8. | N Sl 1 RHETI 27.03.2026
9. | HEMR Wi 1 HTTIR 31.03.2026
10. [T wIES 1 NELIN 03.04.2026
1. | gg g 1 NETIN 01.05.2026
12. *-&fg_ga'_ ST (gr.—_ﬁﬁ?{) 1 KCEIN 27.05.2026
13| *gedy 1 hAR 26.06.2026
14, | eIl fead 1 NIEEIN 15.08.2026
15. | FAcIE—Sa—dT 3@ se—1—fHere 1 AR 26.08.2026
(TR AieFIE |Ed BT o feaw)

16. | eI g7 1 NETIN 28.08.2026
17. | ST HY 1 IEhAR 04.09.2026
18. | wETEAT RN o feaw 1 NETIN 02.10.2026
19. | HETeTT 1 NIECIN 10-10-2026
20. | gEENT 3 AHIR ¥ gEaR | 19.10.2026 to 21.10.2026
21. | Sarefl (<o) 3 fIaR | FTerar | 08.11.2026 to 10.11.2026
22. | AFD o fad 1 HITTIR 24.11.2026
23. | foramw foaw 1 NETIN 25.12.2026
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General Administration

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR-2026

SL Name of Holiday No. of [Day of the Week Date
No. Days
1. | Makar Sankranti 1 Thursday 15.01.2026
5| University’s Foundation Day & Basant| 1 Friday 23.01.2026
Panchami
3. | Republic Day 1 Monday 26.01.2026
4. | Guru Ravidas’s Birthday 1 Sunday 01.02.2026
5. | Maha Shivaratri 1 Sunday 15.02.2026
6. | Holi 3 Tuesday to 03.03.2026 to 05.03.2026
Thursday
7 | *Id-ul-Fitr 1 Friday 20.03.2026
g. | Ram Navami 1 Friday 27.03.2026
9. | Mahavir Jayanti 1 Tuesday 31.03.2026
10. | Good Friday 1 Friday 03.04.2026
11. | Budha Purnima 1 Friday 01.05.2026
12. | *Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 Wednesday 27.05.2026
13. | *Muharram 1 Friday 26.06.2026
14. | Independence Day | Saturday 15.08.2026
15. | *Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of | 1 Wednesday .1 26.08.2026
Prophet Mohammad)
16. | Raksha Bandhan 1 Friday 28.08.2026
17. | Janmashtami 1 Friday 04.09.2026
18. | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 1 Friday 02.10.2026
19. | Mahalaya 1 Saturday 10.10.2026
50, | Dussehra 3 Monday to | 19.10.2026 to 21.10.2026
Wednesday
»1. | Diwali (Deepavali) 3 Sunday to | 08.11.2026 to 10.11.2026
Tuesday
2> | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 1 Tuesday 24.11.2026
»3. | Christmas Day 1 Friday 25.12.2026
Note:-
1. Holidays Marked with an asterisk (*) are liable to slight alteration according to visibility of moon, if
any change in date occurs, the same will be announced by the PRO
2. Sundays will be observed as weekly holidays in all the Instiutes/Faculties Colleges/Schools.
3. 12 additional Holidays in lieu of closed holiday on Second Saturday of every month have been

included.
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%R0 o< ! BANARAS HINDU shicses
W R } UNIVERSITY Office of the Registrar
General Administration
fadfea Bfeedl @ W= 992026
™. =T

| oy fead 1 THAR 01.01.2026

2 | *EoRa eorelt o faew 1 KIRECIN 03.01-2026

5. | 7 {g /direr 1 | gear 14.01.2026

s | *TE—U—RIT 1 HITTAR 03.02.2026

s, | T SFHE R S 1 THIR 12.02.2026

6. | Rrarsir S 1 THIR 19.02.2026

5. | BifeTeT <8, 1 AHAR 02.03.2026

g, | oI 1 HTAIR 03.03.2026

NEEEE VAN R SISV ECICHE THAR 19.03.2026

0. | ¥oTTA—Sel—faeT 1 AR 20.03.2026

M ESEEC 1 NECIN 05.04.2026

2 | S/ fag /vty (@fe 9 ad RRew) | 1 TR 14.04.2026

13, | aeTEIfE (§TTeT) / 9B T fag (3reH) 1 IR 15.04.2026

14, | T SEFEART SR Sl 1 RIREIR 09.05.2026

15, | TTIT SRIERT 1 AR 26.05.2026

16. | FFiotelr gereeit 1 THAR 25.06.2026

17. | T AT 1 THAR 16.07.2026

15, | T oM 1 ECE 29.07.2026

1o, | UR¥ A9 oY g9 /AR 1 IR 15.08.2026

20, | AOH UG e oM feaw 1 ECEIN 26.08.2026

o | O Tgelt /famrae TRt 1 RIEEIN 14.09.2026

2. | SUENT (AwTHD) 1 AR 17.10.2026

23, | GRIERT (HET IreH) 1 NEEI 18.10.2026

24 | GUTERT (HET daH) 1 AR 19.10.2026

25, | R qrediie STl 1 AR 26.10.2026

2. | PP QAT (HRaT =) 1 THAR 29.10.2026

27, | @ agaE 1 NIREIN 07.11.2026

28, | TG goTT 1 GIEEIN 09.11.2026

EEES 1 HTeTIR 10.11.2026

30, | IER ST 3rerar g w€I (B9 o) 1 NECIN 15.11.2026

31, | [ O 98I% elal faqd 1 AR 24.11.2026

. | *goRd el o e 1 EEEIN 23.12.2026

33, | PRSI @1 g9 |l 1 THAR 24.12.2026
e —
1. IRifeT (*) gRea o= o W smiRd €1 It T P18 uRade g @ O SEa! ul, gEe U S -wed

AR BRI BT SR | =
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/%) BANARAS HINDU
:29: UNIVERSITY

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR - 2026

SL. Name of Hoilday No. of [Day of the Week Date
No. Days
1. New Year’s Day 1 Thursday 01.01.2026
2 *Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 1 Saturday 03.01.2026
3. Magha Bihu /Pongal 1 Wednesday 14.01.2026
4. *Shab-E-Barat 1 Tuesday 03.02.2026
5. Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati 1 Thursday 12.02.2026
6. Shivaji Jayanti 1 Thursday 19.02.2026
7. Holika Dahan 1 Monday 02.03.2026
8. Dolyatra 1 Tuesday 03.03.2026
9. Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand 1 Thursday 19.03.2026
10. | *Jamat-Ul-Vida 1 Friday 20.03.2026
11. | Easter Sunday 1 Sunday 05.04.2026
12. | Vaisakhi/Vishu/ Mesadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) 1 Tuesday 14.04.2026
13. | Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) | 1 Wednesday 15.04.2026
14. | Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 1 Saturday 09.05.2026
15. | Ganga Dashahara 1 Tuesday 26.05.2026
16. | Nirjala Ekadashi 1 Thursday 25.06.2026
17. | Rath Yatra 1 Thursday 16.07.2026
18. | Guru Purnima 1 Wednesday 29.07.2026
19. | Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj 1 Saturday 15.08.2026
20. | Onam or Thiru Onam Day 1 Wednesday 26.08.2026
21. | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi 1 Monday 14.09.2026
22. | Dussehra (Saptami) 1 Saturday 17.10.2026
23. | Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) 1 Sunday 18.10.2026
24. | Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 1 Monday 19.10.2026
25. | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 1 Monday 26.10.2026
26. | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 1 Thursday 29.10.2026
27. | Naraka Chaturdasi 1 Saturday 07.11.2026
28. | Govardhan Puja 1 Monday 09.11.2026
29. | Bhai Duj 1 Tuesday 10.11.2026
30. | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) | 1 Sunday 15.11.2026
31. | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 1 Tuesday 24.11.2026
32. | *Hazarat Ali’s Birthday 1 Wednesday 23.12.2026
33. | Christmas Eve 1 Thursday 24.12.2026

Note:-

1. Holidays marked with an asterisk (*) are liable to slight alteration according to visibility of moon, if any, change in date
occurs, the same will be announced by the PRO

2. Each employee can avail himself/herself of any two holidays to be chosen by him/her out of this list of Restricted
Holidays. ==
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